
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2891

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

  DECEMBER, 2019

CONSTRUCTION OF RING ROAD IN RAJASTHAN

2891.  MS. DIYA KUMARI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                                                 सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any recommendations from the State of Rajasthan for construction of new ring roads in the State; and


 (b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (b) No new Ring Road proposal has been received for the State of Rajasthan in the current year 2019-20. The present status of Ring Road projects in the State of Rajasthan is as under:


Sl.

No.

Name of project Length

in Km

Present Status

1 Six-laning of Jaipur Ring Road (South) (Km. 0+300

to 46+700) (Agra-NH8 By pass)

46.4 Under construction

2 Jodhpur Ring Road Package-I [4-laning of

Dangiawas (Km. 96.595 of NH-112) to Jajiwal (Km.

283.500 of NH-65 Nagau road)

74.6 Under Construction

3 Jaipur Ring Road (North) Pkg-I on EPC Mode 45.6 DPR in progress

4 Jodhpur Ring Road (Section-II Nagaur Road–Jajiwal Bhatiyan-Dangiyawas from Km. 74.619 to Km.
102.812)

28.19 DPR in progress


*****

